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Q1 - You are a(n):

1313

Employee

Student

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 You are a(n): 2.00 2.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 1,313

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

# Field Choice Count

1 Employee 0.00% 0

2 Student 100.00% 1313

1313



Q2 - What is your status as a student at Seneca?

1235

31

39

Full-time day
student

Part-time day
student

Continuing education
student

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 What is your status as a student at Seneca? 1.00 3.00 1.08 0.37 0.14 1,305

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

# Field Choice Count

1 Full-time day student 94.64% 1235

2 Part-time day student 2.38% 31

3 Continuing education student 2.99% 39

1305



Q4 - Which is your main campus of study/work?
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King

Markham

Newmarket

Newnham

Peterborough

Scarborough

Seneca@York
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Yorkgate

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 Which is your main campus of study/work? 1.00 10.00 5.16 2.18 4.74 1,303

# Field Choice Count

1 Jane 0.46% 6

2 King 19.34% 252

3 Markham 5.91% 77

4 Newmarket 1.23% 16

5 Newnham 43.36% 565

6 Peterborough 0.77% 10

7 Scarborough 0.08% 1

8 Seneca@York 28.24% 368

9 Vaughan 0.00% 0



Showing rows 1 - 11 of 11

# Field Choice Count

10 Yorkgate 0.61% 8

1303



Q6 - How long does your one-way commute to Seneca take?
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N/A (I work from
home/live in

residence/take
online classes)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300

From home to Seneca
From Seneca to home

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 From home to Seneca 1.00 9.00 4.11 2.09 4.37 1,261

2 From Seneca to home 1.00 9.00 4.28 2.07 4.30 1,253

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

# Field 1-15 minutes
16-30

minutes
31-45

minutes
46-60

minutes
61-75

minutes
76-90

minutes
91-105

minutes
106+ m

1
From home to
Seneca

8.41% 106 17.37% 219 16.57% 209 21.49% 271 13.24% 167 7.45% 94 5.71% 72 6.82%

2
From Seneca to
home

7.26% 91 14.37% 180 17.24% 216 20.19% 253 15.32% 192 9.66% 121 5.27% 66 7.90%



Q7 - What is the distance (one way) from home to Seneca?
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# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 What is the distance (one way) from home to Seneca? 1.00 14.00 5.45 3.81 14.50 1,247

# Field Choice Count

1 1-5 km 9.62% 120

2 6-10 km 12.75% 159

3 11-15 km 13.87% 173

4 16-20 km 12.67% 158



Showing rows 1 - 15 of 15

# Field Choice Count

5 21-30 km 13.95% 174

6 31-40 km 10.67% 133

7 41-50 km 7.38% 92

8 51-60 km 3.05% 38

9 61-70 km 1.52% 19

10 71-80 km 1.12% 14

11 81-90 km 0.56% 7

12 91-100 km 0.80% 10

13 100+ km 1.20% 15

14 Unsure 10.83% 135

1247



Q8 - How many days per week do you usually come to Seneca?

16

50

256

429

433

40

26

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

N/A (I work from
home/take online

classes)

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 How many days per week do you usually come to Seneca? 1.00 8.00 4.16 1.07 1.14 1,252

# Field Choice Count

1 1 1.28% 16

2 2 3.99% 50

3 3 20.45% 256

4 4 34.27% 429

5 5 34.58% 433

6 6 3.19% 40

7 7 2.08% 26

8 N/A (I work from home/take online classes) 0.16% 2

1252



Showing rows 1 - 9 of 9



Q10 - How many connections do you need to make to get to campus? Ex. If you take the

subway and then 2 buses, your number of connections is 3. If you walk to campus, you

have one connection.
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More than 5

N/A - I work from
home/live in

Residence/take online
classes

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
How many connections do you need to make to get to campus? Ex.

If you take the subway and then 2 buses, your number of
connections is 3. If you walk to campus, you have one connection.

1.00 7.00 2.26 1.27 1.62 1,199

# Field Choice Count

1 1 29.11% 349

2 2 37.03% 444

3 3 23.52% 282

4 4 6.17% 74

5 5 0.67% 8



Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

# Field Choice Count

6 More than 5 0.25% 3

7 N/A - I work from home/live in Residence/take online classes 3.25% 39

1199



Q11 - What is your PRIMARY way of getting to Seneca? (i.e. which mode of

transportation do you use for the majority of your trip?)

3
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Bicycle or other
non-motorized means
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else)
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(including
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to another
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Walk

Other (please
specify)

N/A - I work from
home/live in
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classes are online
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Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
What is your PRIMARY way of getting to Seneca? (i.e. which mode

of transportation do you use for the majority of your trip?) -
Selected Choice

1.00 9.00 4.73 1.30 1.69 1,247

# Field Choice Count

1 Bicycle or other non-motorized means 0.24% 3

2 Carpool (share the ride with someone else) 2.73% 34

3 Drive alone (including motorcycle) 21.01% 262

4 Get dropped off (by someone travelling to another location) 1.92% 24



Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10

# Field Choice Count

5 Public transit (TTC, YRT, GO, Viva, etc.) 59.34% 740

6 Seneca Shuttle 8.58% 107

7 Walk 2.97% 37

8 Other (please specify) 1.36% 17

9 N/A - I work from home/live in residence/my classes are online 1.84% 23

1247

Q11_8_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

Get dropped off to Newnham and then take the shuttle bus

I give a coworker a ride to Seneca once a week, the other 2 times I drive myself or take the TTTC

public transit and seneca shuttle together

I live on residence throughout the week and drive my car to and from home on weekends.

Brampton Zum

Go Train from Barrie

Parents drive me

bus or sometimes drive

From home i use 2 TTC buses to York U then proceed to King

I drive

walk to Newnham and take shuttle to Markham

Car

I usually Fly in

Driving

Both Public Transit and Seneca Shuttle

Shuttle bus and ttc



Other (please specify)

I take the shuttle or drive myself



Q12 - What is the MAIN reason you drive to Seneca?

166

2

4

3

51

3

27

6

Driving is faster and
more convenient than

alternatives

Driving is safer than
alternatives

Need car during the
day to drive to other

campuses

Need car during the
day for shopping,

errands, etc.

Need car after
school/work to get to

job, daycare, etc.

Need car due to
physical disability

or health issue

No other option
(public

transportation not
available where I

live)

To park and take the
Seneca shuttle to
another campus

Other (please
specify)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
What is the MAIN reason you drive to Seneca? - Selected

Choice
1.00 9.00 2.71 2.41 5.82 262

# Field Choice Count

1 Driving is faster and more convenient than alternatives 63.36% 166

2 Driving is safer than alternatives 0.76% 2

3 Need car during the day to drive to other campuses 1.53% 4

4 Need car during the day for shopping, errands, etc. 1.15% 3

5 Need car after school/work to get to job, daycare, etc. 19.47% 51

6 Need car due to physical disability or health issue 1.15% 3



Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10

# Field Choice Count

7 No other option (public transportation not available where I live) 10.31% 27

8 To park and take the Seneca shuttle to another campus 0.00% 0

9 Other (please specify) 2.29% 6

262

Q12_9_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

GO trains in barrie are inconsistent and the Seneca shuttle has weird times making it impossible to get to an 8am class and stranding me in Toronto
after 5 PM

Limited transit. Cant make 8am classes plus 2.5 hr commute by bus for my area

I'm grateful my parents allow me to borrow their car, I don't take that for granted. It saves me about 2 hours each day if I were to take public
transportation.

I bought a car specifically to drive to school because travel time from downtown Toronto is about 2 hrs on the transit

No way to make it on time to class with public transportation.



Q13 - Which of the following would encourage you to carpool? Choose up to 3 options.

172

98

40

125

30

11

30

97

15

Financial incentives

Flexibility to carpool
occasionally

Free ride home in case
of emergency

Help finding suitable
people to share the

ride with

High occupancy vehicle
lanes

If I no longer needed
to drive to other

campuses during the
day

More flexible working
arrangements

Preferred parking
privileges for

carpoolers

Other (please specify)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

Count

Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10

# Field Choice Count

1 Financial incentives 27.83% 172

2 Flexibility to carpool occasionally 15.86% 98

3 Free ride home in case of emergency 6.47% 40

4 Help finding suitable people to share the ride with 20.23% 125

5 High occupancy vehicle lanes 4.85% 30

6 If I no longer needed to drive to other campuses during the day 1.78% 11

7 More flexible working arrangements 4.85% 30

8 Preferred parking privileges for carpoolers 15.70% 97

9 Other (please specify) 2.43% 15

618



Q13_9_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

I would not carpool because I do not know of anyone in my area who is attending Seneca in the evenings and/or on the night I am there

I do not think this is possible for me since I have to pick my children up from daycare and I only have a certain amount of time to do it between the end
of my class and the daycare closure. Once I pick my children we go to their extra-curricular activities or home to do regular home routines. Unless I can
provide a ride to a younger student with no car who lives in my area I do not see how I can car pool.

more convenient

if someone else was willing to pick up/drop off the kids, I'd be on the bus willingly

nothing. i would not car pool

Would not consider carpooling

Sometimes classes end earlier and you want to leave earlier you're stuck waiting for the carpool which is highly inconvinient

if there was a direct bus to seneca (now we need to take the dumb pioneer station subway)

None. I live 3 m8nutes driving from campus and take online courses, therefore don’t know any classmates. I come to campus to take programs offered
by AccessAbility Services such as yoga or mindfulness workshops

I did carpool for one term when another student and I were taking the same course.

If desired location is within 3 km of mine

If my classmates needed a ride they could come to me for a carpool

none

Free Parking



Q14 - Who else is in the vehicle, and how many others are with you?

9

7

2

12

13

9

2

6

1

2

3

More than 3

N/A

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

Adults from your household (ex. spouse, parent, sibling)
Other adults (coworkers, friends, neighbours)

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean Std Deviation Variance Count

1 Adults from your household (ex. spouse, parent, sibling) 1.00 5.00 2.97 1.74 3.03 30

2 Other adults (coworkers, friends, neighbours) 1.00 5.00 2.23 1.50 2.25 30

Showing rows 1 - 2 of 2

# Field 1 2 3 More than 3 N/A Total

1
Adults from your household (ex. spouse, parent,
sibling)

30.00% 9 23.33% 7 6.67% 2 0.00% 0 40.00% 12 30

2 Other adults (coworkers, friends, neighbours) 43.33% 13 30.00% 9 6.67% 2 0.00% 0 20.00% 6 30



Q16 - How much does it cost each month to park your car at, or near, your campus?

16

42

114

62

11

37

10

Parking is free

$1-$50

$51-$100

$100-$150

$150-$200

More than $200

Unsure

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
How much does it cost each month to park your car at, or near,

your campus?
1.00 7.00 3.55 1.45 2.11 292

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

# Field Choice Count

1 Parking is free 5.48% 16

2 $1-$50 14.38% 42

3 $51-$100 39.04% 114

4 $100-$150 21.23% 62

5 $150-$200 3.77% 11

6 More than $200 12.67% 37

7 Unsure 3.42% 10

292



Q17 - Which of the following would encourage you to use public transit? Choose up to 3

options.

142
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40
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Discounted transit
pass

Eliminating double
fares

Free ride home in
case of emergency

If I no longer
needed to drive to

other campuses
during the day

More flexible
working arrangements

More frequent
transit service

Tickets and monthly
passes for sale at

Seneca

TTC/YRT/GO bus stops
at Seneca

Other (please
specify)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Count

# Field Choice Count

1 Discounted transit pass 22.72% 142

2 Eliminating double fares 11.20% 70

3 Free ride home in case of emergency 6.40% 40

4 If I no longer needed to drive to other campuses during the day 3.20% 20

5 More flexible working arrangements 4.48% 28

6 More frequent transit service 16.96% 106

7 Tickets and monthly passes for sale at Seneca 11.36% 71

8 TTC/YRT/GO bus stops at Seneca 13.44% 84

9 Other (please specify) 10.24% 64



Showing rows 1 - 10 of 10

# Field Choice Count

625

Q17_9_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

I would not use public transit because I need the flexibility of using my own vehicle

FREE SENECA PARKING FOR ALL FULL TIME STUDENTS

Express from Uxbridge to The Pond Rd.

No transit service available near home

I will not consider using public transit based on my family logistics and my home's geographical location.

better transit from newmarket car pool locations

There is no public transit to the Peterborough campus

There is no transit to the Peterborough campus

N/A

none of the above, would double my travel time on transit

None. I live too far for it to be feasible.

faster route

Transit service to the campus

if public transport is faster than driving

Having to take less buses/less time to get to campus from home.

Nothing

If transit went to my house

More convenient commute and with earlier start times

No convenient bus stop where I live

seneca busses



Other (please specify)

nothing. i would not take transit

My Car is a better option than any of the above.

None- I live too far to ever want to take public transit. Commute length would be unreasonably long

One uniform transportation service for all the GTA, no more paying multiple fares. Would save me travelling time and money.

location by my house that goes directly there and leaves more frequently.

If there was public transit where i live

I'll never take public transit. had a bad experience so I drive everywhere

Nothing would encourage me to use it

None. Public transport in toronto is too unreliable

None of the above. I am a mother of two kids and I will not go back to taking transit anymore!

I live too far i have to drive

There is no public transit in my area to get to campus

Would not consider

More direct transit from newmarket to king campus

Have a bus to the airport

It’s too long of a walk from Don Mills and Au Large with my disability. Plus the 185 no longer comes to my stop (it’s not a main stop).

If public transportation was available in my area (i live in a place with no buses)

if YRT offers student weekly pass or TTC as student weekly pass, i would prefer not to carpool

more reliable bus services (e.g. busses not coming 10 minutes late)

Easy to get to transit options

No bus around my home

Nothing - prefer to drive at night rather than walk home from the bus stop.

none, i work until 430pm and start school at 6pm no time for public transit

Transit stop close to my house



Other (please specify)

To actually have public transport, there is not any as it currently stands.

If it didn't take 2 hours each way

None of these would encourage me to use public transit.

Having access to public transit where I live

If there was a route to my campus.

cheaper go

More buses

Square one to seneca bus

nothing

If there was public transit offered where I live. (Northwest of Newmarket)

Public transit not available where I live.

If I don't have to use car for my job

If it were available

shorter bus ride and more availability in my town

nothing

Travelling from Newmarket to Seneca is very inconvenient

If there was transit located near me

no public transport available from where I live

Transit in my area



Q18 - What is the MAIN reason you use public transit?
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Do not own car/do
not have license

Transit is cheaper
than driving

Transit is faster or
more convenient than

driving

Transit is less
stressful than

driving

Parking too
expensive or not

available at Seneca

Want to reduce my
environmental impact

Other (please
specify)
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Count
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Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
What is the MAIN reason you use public transit? - Selected

Choice
1.00 7.00 2.01 1.63 2.67 740

Showing rows 1 - 8 of 8

# Field Choice Count

1 Do not own car/do not have license 61.35% 454

2 Transit is cheaper than driving 16.89% 125

3 Transit is faster or more convenient than driving 3.24% 24

4 Transit is less stressful than driving 4.05% 30

5 Parking too expensive or not available at Seneca 9.46% 70

6 Want to reduce my environmental impact 2.70% 20

7 Other (please specify) 2.30% 17

740

Q18_7_TEXT - Other (please specify)



Other (please specify)

I have my license I just do not own a car yet and parking is expensive and I have no other options

Cheaper than driving despite twice the travel time

I do not own a car/do not have license and way cheaper

ALL of the above

shuttle bus service is always on break when I need to use it

I live with my brother so ,I have only G1 licence .

No choice.

No other option except it.

Shuttle buses do not depart at convenient times

Parking is way too expensive, I don't always have the car available to drive

Cant afford a car

Transit is cheaper than driving, Transit is less stressful than driving, Parking too expensive, and Want to reduce my environmental impact.

All of the above :(

I take transit firstly because i do not have a car/ cannot afford a car. With that in mind, i would much rather take the shuttlebus from newnham to kind,
however, I don't for a number of reasons. The shuttle buses are few and far between, so if i miss it, i'm either stuck at newnham for well over na hour
and miss my class, OR, i have to pay again for the ttc to get to a terminal, pay for viva, and then still show up to class 30 - 45 minutes late. The shuttle
buses are also ridiculously stressful, unpleasant and generally degrading. They are literally children's school buses that are painted red. I AM NOT THE
SIZE OF A CHILD. The usual bus driver that i catch is also a horribly mean person who blasts his crappy music to drown out our noise and
consequentially induce migraines and suicidal thoughts into the rest of us. I would very much rather spend and extra $3.65 one way to take the YRT
than subject myself to those utterly inhumane conditions. That's well over $500 a year just on the YRT, not even including the TTC fare, and is simply
ridiculous. Waking up at 4:30 to get on a shuttle bus that genuinely encourages me to commit self harm is no way to start a day, especially not one
where i'm motivated to learn and excel in my studies. Also, WHY THE HELL DOES IT STOP AT YORK FOR 20 FREAKING MINUTES. In the end it actually
takes LONGER for me to take the shuttle bus than it does to take the YRT, and the YRT stops EVERY OTHER BLOCK. This shuttle bus system is nothing
short of rubbish. it is nothing short of an insult for me to be forced to support it through the tuition i've worked hard to earn

York is often striking, and I don't always feel comfortable walking through the picket lines

Shuttle schedule sucks

don't have a car



Q19 - Which transit system(s) do you use? Choose ALL that apply and include your bus

route number if applicable.
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49

15

Brampton Transit

DRT (Durham Region
Transit)

GO Transit train

Milton Transit

Oakville Transit

TTC (Toronto
Transit Commission)

bus/streetcar

YRT/VIVA (York
Region Transit)

Other (please
specify)

Burlington Transit

GO Transit bus

HSR (Hamilton
Street Railway)

MiWay (formerly
Mississauga

Transit)

TTC (Toronto
Transit Commission)

subway

VIA Rail

Zum
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Count

# Field Choice Count

1 Brampton Transit 4.80% 60

2 Burlington Transit 0.16% 2



Showing rows 1 - 16 of 16

# Field Choice Count

3 DRT (Durham Region Transit) 0.88% 11

4 GO Transit bus 6.89% 86

5 GO Transit train 1.92% 24

6 HSR (Hamilton Street Railway) 0.08% 1

7 Milton Transit 0.00% 0

8 MiWay (formerly Mississauga Transit) 2.08% 26

9 Oakville Transit 0.24% 3

10 TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway 27.38% 342

11 TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar 36.83% 460

12 VIA Rail 0.40% 5

13 YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit) 13.21% 165

14 Zum 3.92% 49

16 Other (please specify) 1.20% 15

1249

Q19_1_TEXT - Brampton Transit

Brampton Transit

30

50

Zum 407

7

1

17

31

14, 501A/C

502 and 501A



Brampton Transit

19 , 501c

1A

14,501

11 A

29

501a

30

Yes

16 and zum 501

2

30

501/501A Züm

4

501, 35,50

yes

14

5/ 2

9

23

,24,29

50

52

14

501



Brampton Transit

501

Q19_2_TEXT - Burlington Transit

Burlington Transit

11

Q19_3_TEXT - DRT (Durham Region Transit)

DRT (Durham Region Transit)

900

216, 225, 215

401

402, 405

88

110

Q19_4_TEXT - GO Transit bus

GO Transit bus

92, 51

96,92

51

19

40

51, 52, 54

52b

40- Richmond Hill



GO Transit bus

92

36B, 33A, 33B

46

51A or 51

54C

Yes

51 and 92

52

19

92

32

40

51,92

45

yes

51b

Yes

36

51

32

51

407

46/47

51



GO Transit bus

45

-

54

19

45, 46, 47

45, 46, 47

52

92

21, 19

96

54, 52, 51

96B

21B/25/29/45/48

51

46-48

45/46

Q19_5_TEXT - GO Transit train

GO Transit train

LW

Barrie Line

BR

yes

46



GO Transit train

Barrie Line

Milton

54

BR

Milton to Union

Barrie line

Oshawa go

Q19_6_TEXT - HSR (Hamilton Street Railway)

HSR (Hamilton Street Railway)

2 barton or 1 king or 3 cannon

Q19_7_TEXT - Milton Transit

Milton Transit

Q19_8_TEXT - MiWay (formerly Mississauga Transit)

MiWay (formerly Mississauga Transit)

11

3

87, 109

101

20

19N Or 3E Or 8N



MiWay (formerly Mississauga Transit)

61

45

3

9

3

3

7

28, 19, 91

Bus nos. 19, 109

34/35/19

Q19_9_TEXT - Oakville Transit

Oakville Transit

5

5

Q19_10_TEXT - TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

2, 1

Line 1

1,2

RT

24

Yes

49



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

1

Line 1

1

1

Line 2 .1

Line 1 going to YorkU Station

line 2

1

TTC

Line 1

Pioneer Village Station to Finch West Station

1

1

39

60,199A

Line 1

Eglinton West to York University

199b

Line 1

199b or 199a/60/36

1

Line 2

Subway Line 1 and 41 TTC line

1, 2



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

Line 1

Line 1 Line 2

1

East, then north

199

bloor danforth, yonge university

University line

Line 1

line 1

41 1 199

Pioneer village/york university

1 North

1

Yellow line

RT

1

1

1

Yes

60, 199a

32 going eglinton west station then from eglinton west station to york university stop

line 1 and 4

2,1 and 39/199

1



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

Line 1

24, 199/39

1

185, 25, 199

Ttc

1 4

Yonge line

Eglinton West, North Bound to York University Station

sheppard line

Ttc

line 2, line 1

Number 1

1

line 1

Ride Main station to Pape Station

yellow line

Line 1

1

1

24, 199

finch west subway

Line 1

1

Subway, Bathurst to Yonge, to Finch,



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

Line 2 and 1

Finch

line 1 northbound finch west

yellow line

25/185/39/199

green and yellow

Line 1

Northbound to York U Station

Donmils subway station

116, Bloor-Danforth line, Yellow line

1,2

Yes

Line 1

1

Line 1

TTC subway

Line 1

LRT

Finch West Northbound to York University

Line 1 & 2

line 1

199 Finch Rocket

Line 1, line 2

Line 2 from Islington to Jane



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

1

Line 3, 2, 1

1

1

Line 1

199,185,95

Line 2

line 1

Downsview park to YorkU

Line 1

Line 1

1 Northbound and Southbound

Line 1

Bloor Danforth- Yonge/University

Line 1

Line 1

Line 1, 2

1

University line

line 1

84, 106

1

I use the 199 or 39 bus

Sheppard Line



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

line 1

1

1

Line 1

All, 39A

1

39

4

Yellow line

5

60,199

Line 1

Islington-Yonge-Finch

TTC BUS

Line 2 and line 1

1

25, 39

1

Line 1

line 1

1

#199A,line1,line2 and #30

1,2,3

1



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) subway

Line 1

From York University to Finch West

Q19_11_TEXT - TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

46,36,199

25

Yes

32,199

199 Finch Express

Finch to newnham

199A, 39A, 53B

yes

38A or 38B 199A or 199B

2

165,35, 36,199

199A and B

53, 129, 199

199

199

199

60

1

125, 39 or 199



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

49,199

2

25 C, 185, 199, 39

199B

199A/199B

32

Sheppard Yonge to Sheppard West

199

199 or the 39

185, 39

Bus195 Bus 199

95-96

36

512

25 don mills

199, 39, 53, 60

199/39

199

100 or 87, 185 or 25, 199

32 Eglinton West

106

41 / 30

185 or 24 & 199

100or34 and 25



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

53, 60

41/120

Carlton 506 Wellesley 94 Finch Rocket 199 A,B

199B

185, 199

504, 199

199A / 24A

1

123 Shorncliff, 110 horner, 199 rocket, 39 bus

199 and 60

512- 199 bus

199

17, 199, 39

35

199A or 199C or 39A

129 and 199

199

Street car 505 and bus 199

199 Finch Rocket and 57 Midland

39a

32

160 Vanderhoof Ave

199, 514

24 & 199/39



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

36-199

60D

3

106, 60

25

199b

185/25C,B

10 and 84

60

36 A and 199A

199A

129A Mccowan North/south

36A

133/38, 199A

25 c / 185 / 199 A / 39 A

199,57

Ttc

108,60

36 199

84 95

199,85,38

199A

32 Eglinton West all the way to the station

bus 25/185, bus 199/39



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

510, 199, 39

9

199

53 and 60

17 199

505

35, 60

Gerrard Streetcar to get to Main Stn, Don Mills Rocket from Pape Stn to Seneca

133, 39, 199

89, 35/195

39A 133 84

68, 199

60, 53

1

199,68

36, 106

125, 39, 199

199A, 199B

Streetcar - 501

506 and 199

Bathurst-Lakeshore to Bathurst subway, Finch Subway to Newnham campus

21 Brimley

199

199a, 199b,42, 60, 36



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

502

501-83 or 72

60 and 41

39A, 199A, 39B, 199B, 133

69or135, 68 &, 199or39

66B

Yes

36A, 106 and then walk

36 and 199 or just 199A

191 and 60

199 and 129

199B

116, 199, 39

9-Bellamy and 199- Finch Rocket

TTC bus

39A, 199B

12/20, 199a/b

199A/39 & 116

199B to Finch West station

199/39

199 & 85

32

100

39,129



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

96, 165, 39, 199, 186

24A and 199 or 39

85 & 199b

49

195

199, 60

Subway, Shuttle Rockets, Many

84, 35

60

60

85,199

11,39,199

108, 36, 199A

39,199

84E

39

2, 68, 199 A-B

#14

32

81, 185, 199

25

199A and 199B

199B

512 and 199/39



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

53, 68,199,39

25C

39 / 199

199/39 n 68

96/165/118/119

199

Bus

85,25,185

25,185

199B, 199A, 17

36

199

199 or 39

36A and 199A

25 and 185

116, 38, 199

199A

196

Bus 185 express

134-199

85a, 199a

60 39

17, 199

199 to & from STC



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

130

24A or 24E

51, 25, 39

199

25/185/199/39

199A

25A/E and 199A/B or 39A

199 and 129

5

38, 199

195 and 60

199

Bus nos. 39 & 199

36, 199

bus

24, 39/199

116, 199

85 and 199

199A, 199B

Subway

165, 36, 106, 41, 84

76

53, 129, 199

199A



TTC (Toronto Transit Commission) bus/streetcar

60

185 , 39

38 and 199b

84E

60

36,41,106,199,39

Use TTC

51,39

2

199A

37,186,195

199

Q19_12_TEXT - VIA Rail

VIA Rail

Yes

36

Q19_13_TEXT - YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit)

YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit)

Keele/Major Mac

Yes

222, 32, 54, 33A

2, 90B

88



YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit)

Green

1

85, 105, purple, 107, 77

90

90 and 16

88, Purple

96 or 98 and 88 or 22

8 and Viva Green

22, 88, 96

4A

Viva Purple

88

90

Viva Pink or Purple

2, 88

2

Viva Purple or Orange and Pink

88, Purple pioneer village

96/ blue, 22

Purple

Ontario

Viva purple

Purple

Yes



YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit)

Purple

Route 14 or Route 8- and either Viva green, purple or pink.

blue, 85, 90

Purple Viva and 8 Kennedy

3

Viva Purple, Viva Pink

80

purple, 3

yes

Purple

Yes

VIVA

Viva pink, Viva green

3, 2, 91, Viva Blue

88

88

96

88

Viva purple and pink

85, 90

90；green

91 and 80

88, 22, 32, 80, 90, 4, VIVA Blue, VIVA Purple

77,orange,10etc



YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit)

88

20, 26

107, 96

4,90

88

88, viva purple

165

Viva Green, 8

88

Jane 20

purple

88

VIVA Green, VIVA purple, Route 1

Viva purple, 87, 21

3 viva purple

88, 107, Viva Purple

87, viva purple

Route 2, route 90, viva green

96

20

85 and 96

90

Viva pink or viva purple to Richmond hill then Richmond Hill to Seneca Markham Campus

Viva Blue



YRT/VIVA (York Region Transit)

Purple/77

80,90

13,85

Q19_14_TEXT - Zum

Zum

501A

501

501,A,C

501A

501

501A/C

zum 501/A

501A or 501

501

561 and 501

501

501a

Ys

501A, 501C, 501

502

501

501A

501 A



Zum

501

yes

505, 501

501, 505

502 / 501A

505, 501(A/C)

501

501

510A

501A, 502

501

501

Q19_16_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)

seneca shuttle, York shuttle, and Barrie public transit

York Shuttle

Sometimes seneca shuttle from newnham to york

Seneca Shuttle

Seneca Shutle

Barrie Bus 4B South GO

subway on Jane

markham line 1

Seneca shuttle



Other (please specify)

Seneca Shuttle route "B"

DRT(416)

TTC buses, 3 transfers

Seneca Shuttle

subway at times to finch station from York U



Q20 - Do you currently transfer from one transit system to another (ex. from TTC to YRT)

during your commute?

206

528

Yes

No

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
Do you currently transfer from one transit system to another (ex.

from TTC to YRT) during your commute?
1.00 2.00 1.72 0.45 0.20 734

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

# Field Choice Count

1 Yes 28.07% 206

2 No 71.93% 528

734



Q21 - To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: "My commute

experience directly affects my overall school/job satisfaction."

586

396

192

32

30

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Neutral

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: "My

commute experience directly affects my overall school/job
satisfaction."

1.00 5.00 1.81 0.96 0.91 1,236

Showing rows 1 - 6 of 6

# Field Choice Count

1 Strongly agree 47.41% 586

2 Somewhat agree 32.04% 396

3 Neutral 15.53% 192

4 Somewhat disagree 2.59% 32

5 Strongly disagree 2.43% 30

1236



Q22 - Do you use any of the Seneca shuttle buses to travel from one campus to

another?

373

864

Yes

No

0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
Do you use any of the Seneca shuttle buses to travel from one

campus to another?
1.00 2.00 1.70 0.46 0.21 1,237

Showing rows 1 - 3 of 3

# Field Choice Count

1 Yes 30.15% 373

2 No 69.85% 864

1237



Q23 - Which route do you take? Choose ALL that apply.

160

142

101

146

101

10

Route A: Newnham /
York / King

Route B: Newnham /
York

Route C: Newnham /
King / Markham /

Newnham

Route D: Newnham /
York / King

Route E/F: Newnham
/ Markham

Not sure

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180

Count

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

# Field Choice Count

1 Route A: Newnham / York / King 24.24% 160

2 Route B: Newnham / York 21.52% 142

3 Route C: Newnham / King / Markham / Newnham 15.30% 101

4 Route D: Newnham / York / King 22.12% 146

5 Route E/F: Newnham / Markham 15.30% 101

6 Not sure 1.52% 10

660



Q24 - What is the MAIN reason you take the shuttle bus(es)?

58

134

2

87

69

21

To access facilities
at other campuses

To attend
classes/meetings at

another campus

To reduce my
environmental impact

To save money

To save time

Other (please
specify)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
What is the MAIN reason you take the shuttle bus(es)? -

Selected Choice
1.00 6.00 3.10 1.57 2.46 371

Showing rows 1 - 7 of 7

# Field
Choice
Count

1 To access facilities at other campuses 15.63% 58

2 To attend classes/meetings at another campus 36.12% 134

3 To reduce my environmental impact 0.54% 2

4 To save money 23.45% 87

5 To save time 18.60% 69

6 Other (please specify) 5.66% 21

371

Q24_6_TEXT - Other (please specify)

Other (please specify)



Other (please specify)

to visit friends at other campuses

Leave at residence

Only/ easiest way of getting to King campus

I will hop on if it happens to be there at Newnham (rarely does it coincide with my schedule), otherwise I take TTC

to save time and money

I work at Markham and York

Because i live near newnham and go to york with it which makes my life a lot easier

to attend varsity practices

I save both money and time

I have no other way to get to school on time for my classes.

I live too far from the campus and i don't drive

to save money and access facilities at other camous

Walking home from Newnham

My workplace is close to Markham so I take the shuttle to get to Newnham, my home capmus

Many different types of in-classroom workshops for variety of scholastic, career, self-improvement.

cuts down my commute time, I can sit on the shuttle and study

When I am unable to drive to school

I live on Newnham residence and take classes at Seneca York

Basketball tryouts/practice

I live at Newnham campus and go to school at king



Q25 - Would you use a car-sharing service (ex. Zipcar, Enterprise Car Share) if it were

available at yo...

End of Report

310

427

497

Yes

No

Maybe

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

Count

# Field Minimum Maximum Mean
Std

Deviation
Variance Count

1
Would you use a car-sharing service (ex. Zipcar, Enterprise Car

Share) if it were available at yo...
1.00 3.00 2.15 0.79 0.63 1,234

Showing rows 1 - 4 of 4

# Field Choice Count

1 Yes 25.12% 310

2 No 34.60% 427

3 Maybe 40.28% 497

1234


